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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  

 
 
Country Name of Member Email 

Canada Michael CASEY CaseyM@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile Juan CÚNEO  

Gonzalo VALLEJOS C. 

jcuneo@shoa.cl 

soporte.car@shoa.cl 

China (MSA) WANG Liang-Yu tjhjjhzx@public.bta.net.cn 

China (Navy) LI Hong-Li Hongli-Li@163.com 

China (HK) NG Kwok Chu hydro@mardep.gov.hk  

Denmark (KMS) Ole BERG (Chairman) olb@kms.dk 

Denmark (FRV) Arne NIELSEN arn@fomfrv.dk 

Estonia Tõnis SIILANARUSK tonis@vta.ee 

Finland Juha KORHONEN Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi 

France Jean-Louis BOUET-LEBOEUF  bouet@shom.fr 

Germany Horst HECHT 

Mathias JONAS 

Horst.Hecht@bsh.de 

Mathias.Jonas@bsh.de  

Greece Alexis HADJIANTONIOU dcd@hnhs.gr  

Indonesia Tarsisius SOESETYO 

Rahman IBRAHIM 

infohid@indo.net.id 

infohid@indo.net.id 

Italy Massimiliano NANNINI Maridrografico.ge.sre@marina.difesa.it 

Korea (Rep. of) KIM Yong-Cheol  

SUH Sang-Hyun  

LEE Kyoung-Hun 

choish@nori.go.kr 

shsuh@kriso.re.kr  

lkhun@kesti.co.kr  

New Zealand Michael FARRELL mfarrell@linz.govt.nz 

Norway Frode KLEPSVIK Frode.Klepsvik@statkart.no 

Singapore Parry OEI 

LIM Wee Kiat 

parry@mpa.gov.sg  

wklim@mpa.gov.sg  

South Africa Leon REEDER Hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Sweden Göran NORDSTROM  Goran.Nordstrom@sjofartsverket.se 

UK Christopher DRINKWATER Chris.Drinkwater@ukho.gov.uk 
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USA (NOO) Maxim VAN NORDEN  VannordenM@navo.navy.mil 

USA (NOAA) Sam DE BOW  

Dave ENABNIT 

Sam.DeBow@noaa.gov 

Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov 

USA (USCG) Glenn HERNANDEZ 

James RADICE 

GHernandez@C2Cen.uscg.mil 

JRadice@navcen.uscg.mil  

IHB Neil GUY  

Michel HUET (Secretary)  

dir1@ihb.mc 

pac@ihb.mc 

 

OBSERVERS 

CIRM1 Tor SVANES svanes@c-map.no 

PRIMAR-Stavanger Robert SANDVIK Robert.Sandvik@primar.org 

HGMIO2 & OEF3 Lee ALEXANDER (Rapporteur) lee.Alexander@unh.edu 
 
 

                                                           
1 Comité International radio Maritime 
2 Harmonizing Group on Marine Information Objects 
3 Open ECDIS Forum 
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